REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE:	September 6, 2022
SUBJECT:	Certificate of Recognition – Emma Wilkie
PRESENTER:	Board of Commissioners
ATTACHMENTS:	Yes 1. Certificate of Recognition

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The focus of 4-H programs is the development of youth as individuals and as responsible and productive citizens. The National 4-H Shooting Sports Program is one such example of those programs, the Championships for which were held June 26 – June 30, 2022.

After qualifying at a District and State competition, a National tryout, and months of practicing, 31 4-H competitors represented North Carolina, and five of those 31 competitors were from the Young Naturalist 4-H Club here in Henderson County. Those competitors included:

- NC Air Pistol Team Emma Wilkie, Ivory Eatmon and Kinsley Lance
- NC Pistol Team Caleb McCarson
- Recurve Archery Team Eliana Pressley

All teams performed well, with the Recurve Archery Team winning 1st place in the Nation, and the Pistol Team winning 3rd place in the Nation.

The Air Pistol Team also won 3rd place in the Nation, with Emma Wilkie earning the 1st Place individual score in the Nation.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to present a Certificate of Recognition to Emma Wilkie in honor of this outstanding achievement.

Suggested Motion:

I move the Board present a Certificate of Recognition to Emma Wilkie in honor of her outstanding achievement at the National 4-H Shooting Sports Championship.

Certificate of Recognition

by the Henderson County Board of Commissioners

This certificate is awarded to

Emma Wilkie

National 4H Shooting Sports Program Air Pistol ~ 1st Place Individual Score in the Nation



William G. Lapsley, Chairman

Date

Rebecca McCall, Vice-Chairman

Date